N-40
NEMA TYPE 1 SINGLE-
DOOR ENCLOSURES
l �0.060 and 0.075" Carbon Steel
Depending on its Size
l Spot Weld Construction
l �Standoffs Provided
for Mounting Optional Panels

NEMA Type 1
UL Listed Type 1
CSA Type 1
IEC 60529 IP 30
Dimensions: mm (inch)
N-42
	To Order Visit omega.com/sce_lp for Pricing and Details
	 TYPE 1 single-door enclosures
			   Enclosures (inch)		                           Sub-Panel (inch)
	 	 Height	 Width	 Depth        		  HEIGHT 	 Width
	 Model No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Model No.	 (D)	 (E)
	 SCE-6N604LP	 6.00	 6.00	 4.00	 SCE-6N6MP	 4.00	 4.00
	 SCE-8N604LP	 8.00	 6.00	 4.00	 SCE-8N6MP	 6.00 	 4.00
	 SCE-8N804LP  	 8.00 	 8.00 	 4.00	 SCE-8N8MP	 6.00 	 6.00
	 SCE-8N806LP  	 8.00 	 8.00 	 6.00	 SCE-8N8MP 	 6.00 	 6.00
	 SCE-10N804LP  	 10.00 	 8.00 	 4.00	 SCE-10N8MP 	 8.00 	 6.00
	 SCE-10N806LP 	 10.00 	 8.00 	 6.00	 SCE-10N8MP 	 8.00 	 6.00
	 SCE-10N1004LP  	 10.00 	 10.00 	 4.00	 SCE-10N10MP	 8.00 	 8.00
	 SCE-10N1006LP 	 10.00 	 10.00 	 6.00	 SCE-10N10MP 	 8.00 	 8.00
	 SCE-12N1004LP 	 12.00 	 10.00 	 4.00	 SCE-12N10MP 	 10.00 	 8.00
	 SCE-12N1006LP 	 12.00 	 10.00 	 6.00	 SCE-12N10MP 	 10.00 	 8.00
	 SCE-12N1204LP 	 12.00 	 12.00 	 4.00	 SCE-12N12MP 	 10.00 	 10.00
	 SCE-12N1206LP 	 12.00 	 12.00 	 6.00	 SCE-12N12MP 	 10.00 	 10.00
	 SCE-12N1208LP 	 12.00 	 12.00 	 8.00	 SCE-12N12MP	 10.00 	 10.00
	 SCE-14N1204LP 	 14.00 	 12.00 	 4.00	 SCE-14N12MP 	 12.00 	 10.00
	 SCE-14N1206LP 	 14.00 	 12.00 	 6.00	 SCE-14N12MP 	 12.00 	 10.00
	 SCE-14N1208LP 	 14.00 	 12.00 	 8.00	 SCE-14N12MP 	 12.00 	 10.00
	 SCE-16N1206LP 	 16.00 	 12.00 	 6.00	 SCE-16N12MP  	 14.00 	 10.00
	 SCE-16N1208LP 	 16.00 	 12.00 	 8.00	 SCE-16N12MP	 14.00 	 10.00
	 SCE-16N1606LP 	 16.00 	 16.00 	 6.00	 SCE-16N16MP	 14.00 	 14.00
	 SCE-16N1608LP 	 16.00 	 16.00 	 8.00	 SCE-16N16MP 	 14.00 	 14.00
	 SCE-16N2006LP 	 16.00 	 20.00 	 6.00	 SCE-20N16MP	 18.00 	 14.00
	 SCE-20N1606LP 	 20.00 	 16.00 	 6.00	 SCE-20N16MP 	 18.00 	 14.00
	 SCE-20N1608LP 	 20.00 	 16.00 	 8.00	 SCE-20N16MP 	 18.00 	 14.00
	 SCE-20N2006LP 	 20.00 	 20.00 	 6.00	 SCE-20N20MP	 18.00 	 18.00
	 SCE-20N2008LP 	 20.00 	 20.00 	 8.00	 SCE-20N20MP	 18.00 	 18.00
	 SCE-20N2010LP 	 20.00 	 20.00 	 10.00	 SCE-20N20MP 	 18.00 	 18.00
	 SCE-24N1606LP 	 24.00 	 16.00 	 6.00	 SCE-24N16MP 	 22.00 	 14.00
	 SCE-24N2006LP 	 24.00 	 20.00 	 6.00	 SCE-24N20MP 	 22.00 	 18.00
	 SCE-24N2008LP 	 24.00 	 20.00 	 8.00	 SCE-24N20MP 	 22.00 	 18.00
	 SCE-24N2010LP 	 24.00 	 20.00 	 10.00	 SCE-24N20MP	 22.00 	 18.00
	 SCE-24N2406LP 	 24.00 	 24.00 	 6.00	 SCE-24N24MP	 22.00 	 22.00
	 SCE-24N2408LP 	 24.00 	 24.00 	 8.00	 SCE-24N24MP	 22.00 	 22.00
	 SCE-24N2412LP 	 24.00 	 24.00 	 12.00	 SCE-24N24MP 	 22.00 	 22.00
	 SCE-30N2406LP 	 30.00 	 24.00 	 6.00	 SCE-30N24MP	 28.00 	 22.00
	 SCE-30N2408LP 	 30.00 	 24.00	 8.00	 SCE-30N24MP	 28.00 	 22.00
	 SCE-30N2412LP 	 30.00 	 24.00 	 12.00	 SCE-30N24MP	 28.00 	 22.00
	 SCE-30N3008LP 	 30.00 	 30.00 	 8.00	 SCE-30N30MP	 28.00 	 28.00
	 SCE-36N2406LP 	 36.00 	 24.00 	 6.00	 SCE-36N24MP	 34.00 	 22.00
	 SCE-36N2408LP 	 36.00 	 24.00 	 8.00	 SCE-36N24MP 	 34.00 	 22.00
	 SCE-36N2412LP 	 36.00 	 24.00	 12.00	 SCE-36N24MP	 34.00 	 22.00
	 SCE-36N3006LP	 36.00 	 30.00 	 6.00	 SCE-36N30MP 	 34.00 	 28.00
	 SCE-36N3008LP 	 36.00 	 30.00 	 8.00	 SCE-36N30MP 	 34.00 	 28.00
	 SCE-36N3012LP 	 36.00 	 30.00 	 12.00	 SCE-36N30MP	 34.00 	 28.00
Ordering Examples: SCE-6N604LP, Type 1 single-door enclosure.
SCE-16N2006LP, Type 1 single-door enclosure, SCE-20N16MP, sub-panel.
More than 100,000 Products Available!
Calibrators, Connectors, General Test and Measurement